PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoko Koshiba	08/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology	
Street Address:	3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8921	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09750989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)986-0604 **Phone**: 212 883-4900

Email: nyodocket@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue, 20th floor
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5282-5M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward M. Weisz

Total Attachments: 1

source=5280-5M-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026951 FRAME: 0395

Attorney Docket Number: 5280-5

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Yoko Koshiba (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 3
1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921, Japan; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for the United States Letters Patent No. 6,580,936 and which is entitled

COLORING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTICHANNEL MRI IMAGING PROCESS

I further covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 8/25/ZOII

month/day/year

Yoko Koshiba

PA 其 肝 Miyamoto
Witness
上川 夏 書 Masanori
Ueba

248158

PATENT REEL: 026951 FRAME: 0396